THIS IS AN INFORMATION PAPER.

TO:              Members of the Hardin County Board of Education

FROM:        Bryan Lewis, Director of Student Services

DATE:
        June 30, 2018
SUBJECT:  Student Services Year End Report 2017-2018
Attached is a copy of the Student Services Year End Report for the 2017-2018 school year. Individual detailed reports are kept on file at the Central Office.

HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS

STUDENT SERVICES REPORT 2017-2018
	School
	End of Year

Membership
	% of

Attendance
	
	Membership

Summary
	# of

Students

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Central  Hardin

John  Hardin

North Hardin

Bluegrass

East Hardin

J. T. Alton

North Middle

West Hardin

Creekside

GC Burkhead

Heartland

Howevalley

Lakewood

Lincoln Trail

Meadow View

New Highland

North Park

Radcliff 

Rineyville

Vine Grove

Woodland

College View 
Crossroads 
Day Treatment

Lincoln Tr. Hospital

Spectrum Care Academy


	1814
844
1516
542
807
662
634
566
432

693
589
286
517
503
505
445
334
496
575

510
549
212
10
17
28
7

	93.73
94.36
93.79
95.02
95.27
94.64
94.94

94.23
95.67
95.96
95.34
94.86

95.34
96.19
95.08
95.38
93.92
94.16
95.73
95.88
95.08
70.16

100.00

84.07

100.00

100.00
	
	Preschool

Kindergarten                     

Primary

Grades 4-8

Grades 9-12

Special Education(GR 14)
Grades K-12

Average Daily

Attendance K-12
Minus ½ kg

Adjusted ADA

Total Attendance %
	797
1052

3229

5439

4365

10

14095

13354.87

487.95

12866.92

94.72


PERCENTAGE OF ATTENDANCE


GRADUATES




High Schools

93.05%



Central Hardin
391




Middle Schools
    
94.83 %



North Hardin
327
             


Elementary Schools   
95.36%



 John Hardin
212







Hardin County H.S.  218 













TOTAL GRADUATES:  1148









TRANSACTIONS









Initial Entries
16,016
   





Re-Entries
2,041
PERCENTAGE OF TURNOVER


Withdrawals
2,840
 
Inter-District Turnover
7.87%  



TOTAL TRANSACTIONS 20,897
Intra-District Turnover
22.68%





                                                                                                    ENDING ENROLLMENT   14,093    
Percentage of Attendance by Month / Grades K-12

	MONTH
	   1             2              3              4              5              6              7              8             9              10                         

	%
	 95.86    95.45       95.11       94.24        93.52       93.48      94.16        94.45       94.95        91.63


    Year:     
   END OF YEAR COMPARISONS

 




2017-2018                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        


  Year

Membership
             A.D.A.
        Attendance

2017-18
   14,093

13,406.20

94.51%

2016-17
   14,095

13,354.87

94.72%

2015-16
   14,024

13,335.58

94.76%

2014-15
   13,921

13,216.12

94.98%


2013-14
   13,924

13,269.57

95.30%

2012-13
   14,051

13,411.32

95.01%


2011-12
   13,886

13,235.94

95.29%


2010-11
   13,948

13,447.36

95.28%


2009-10
   13,964

13,243.45

94.96%


2008-09
   13,536

12,942.17

95.00%


2007-08
   13,508

12,958.30

95.27%


2006-07
   13,432

12,911.10

95.14%


2005-06
   13,334

12,862.40

95.80%


2004-05
   13,047

12,576.40

94.40%


2003-04
   12,893

12,319.50

95.40%


2002-03
   12,786

11,904.20

95.70%


2001-02
   12,669

11,760.10

95.60%


2000-01
   12,562

11,762.00

95.60%


1999-00
   12,584

11,808.70

95.40%


1998-99
   12,628

12,209.40

95.10%


1997-98
   12,679

11,924.60

95.40%


1996-97
   12,973

12,160.60

95.40%


1995-96
   13,007

12,250.00

95.70%


1994-95
   13,147

12,372.00

95.90%


	Hardin County Schools

	Attendance Report

	2017-2018

	 

	School 
	# of Student/ Family Visits
	# of Final Notices Issued
	# of Students/  Families attending Mediation
	# of 17-18 Mediation students sent to CDW or Filed Educational Neglect
	# of students sent to CDW for Truancy
	# of Parents charged with Educational Neglect
	# of students ordered to Attend and Comply during 17-18
	# of contempts  filed
	Total # of students currently enrolled under court order to Attend and Comply

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Central Hardin H. S.
	138
	138
	25
	1
	0
	5
	9
	3
	9

	John Hardin H. S.
	46
	46
	8
	1
	0
	5
	5
	1
	8

	North Hardin H. S.
	158
	158
	25
	2
	1
	10
	6
	2
	8

	Bluegrass M. S.
	43
	43
	12
	3
	2
	2
	2
	0
	4

	East Hardin M. S.
	30
	30
	7
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	4

	J. T. Alton M. S.
	54
	54
	9
	3
	4
	2
	0
	2
	2

	North M.S.
	44
	44
	5
	4
	1
	6
	5
	1
	12

	West Hardin M. S.
	35
	35
	5
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	2

	G. C. Burkhead E. S.
	18
	18
	1
	0
	0
	1
	1
	1
	2

	Heartland E. S.
	39
	39
	12
	0
	0
	2
	2
	1
	3

	Cecilia Valley E. S.
	22
	22
	4
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2

	Lakewood E. S.
	14
	14
	6
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Lincoln Trail E. S.
	8
	8
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	0
	2

	Meadow View E. S.
	32
	32
	6
	2
	0
	2
	0
	0
	6

	New Highland E. S.
	27
	27
	5
	1
	0
	1
	1
	2
	3

	North Park E.S.
	37
	37
	7
	1
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0

	Radcliff E. S.
	52
	52
	10
	0
	0
	2
	2
	1
	11

	Rineyville E. S.
	22
	22
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	4

	Creekside E.S.
	14
	14
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2

	Vine Grove E. S.
	17
	17
	4
	1
	0
	1
	1
	0
	2

	Woodland E. S. 
	45
	45
	9
	4
	0
	5
	7
	2
	16

	College View
	62
	62
	11
	3
	3
	4
	5
	6
	14

	Hardin Co. Day Treatment
	6
	6
	1
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	1

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	963
	963
	177
	28
	12
	53
	51
	25
	117


